2006 049740 ggge-s

e

This Document Prepared By:

DARLA CAZARES

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K
FORT MILL, SC 29715

(800) 416-1472

When recorded mail to: #:10078983
First American Title || 41000 NN OO
Loss Mitigation Title Services 1079.12
P.O. Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92799
RE: BROWN - PR DOCS

tax/Parcel #: 45-02-56-4

Original Principal
Unpaid Principa

Total Cap A

AGE)

Executed on
Borrower (“[
Borrower Ma
Lender or Se
Lender or Se
Date of first
date of MAY

. SC29715
1e Note (“Note™)

! If there is more than one Borrower or Mengagor executing this document, each is referred to as “I ™ For purposes of this document words signifying the singular (such as 1" or “my”}

shall inctude the plural (such as “we™ or “our”) and vice versa where appropriate

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05202016_368 . 936 INEERRRAND =3 .

Page I AMOUNT §
CAQH T b CHA&G - e

ceHeck s LD XS 07
\y&)% OVERAGE .

copY — R

NON - COM
SO ——
CLERK H@Q_W,_



Prior instrument reference: Recorded on MAY 9, 2003 in INSTRUMENT NO. 2003 047562, of the
Official Records of LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA

This Loan Modification Agreement (“*Agreement”) is made on JUNE 2, 2016 by and between Borrower, as
obligor(s), or as title holder(s) to the Property, as the context may require, and Lender. Borrower’s obligations
under the Note are secured by a properly recorded Mortgage, dated the same date as the Note encumbering the
Property. Borrower agrees that, except as expressly modified in this Agreement, the Note and the Mortgage
remain in full force and effect and are valid, binding obligations upon Borrower, except as discharged in
Bankruptcy, and are properly secured by the Property.

[f my representations in Section [, Borrower Representations, continue to be true in all material respects, then
this Agreement will amend and supplement (1) the Mortgage on the Property, and (2) the Note secured by the
Mortgage. The Mortgage and Note together, as they may previously have been amended, are hereafter referred
to as the “Loan Documents.” Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not defined have the meaning given
to them in the Loan Documents.

In consideration of the covenants hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is agreed as follows (notwithstanding anything to
the contrary in the Loan Documents).

I understand j {( nder will send me a

signed copy + Document is

Nothing i b . in whol i

of the Boreo N PR CEATL . ey provided
i 1 1€ | il b ,

st comery 7. DTSRV A EIE DRRBERE B, e P e

¢ Lake County Recorder!

1. Borrow [(epresentatlons

1 certify, represe [ender
A. [|am expericncing a financial hardship, and as a result, (i) I am in defaplt under the Loan
Documentsy,z “(ii) I do not have sufficient incone or a uffictent liquid assets to make

the monthly mortgage payments now or inthe near future; [ did not intentionally or purposefully
alt of the Mortgage Loan in order to obtain a loan modification;

B. Under penalty of perjury, all documents and umation [ have provided to Lender in connection
with [this Agreement, including the documents and information regarding my eligibility for the

£

C. [f Lenderrequires me to obtainigise 2 connection with the modification, I will do so;

I rade or will make all 22 in this modificat f ;
E. Ir of the covenantsy; 1é set forth and f rood and valuable
c the receipt and S "'_ Yot wch are hereby ac by the Parties, it is

Il

a, uotwi ', 20’ the contrary in ¢ nts).
2. The Modification.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05202016_368 o3 (NTRMINIEEARI
Page 2



A. The modified principal balance of the Note will include amounts and arrearages that will be past

due as of the Modification Effective Date (which may include unpaid and deferred interest, fees,
escrow advances and other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges, valuation, property
preservation, and other charges not permitted under the terms of this modification, collectively,
“Unpaid Amounts”) less any amounts paid to the Lender but not previously credited to the modified
loan. The new principal balance of my Note will be $211,990.97 (the “New Principal Balance™)
which includes a previously deferred principal balance in the amount of $65,000.00. Borrower
understands that by agreeing to add the Unpaid Amounts including the prior forbearance to the
principal balance, the added Unpaid Amounts accrue interest based on the interest rate in effect
under this Agreement. Borrower also understands that this means interest will now accrue on the
unpaid Interest that is added to the outstanding principal balance, which would not happen without
this Agreement.

B. $91,000.00 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferred (the “Deferred Balance”) and will be
treated as a non-interest bearing principal forbearance. I will not pay interest or make monthly
payments on the Deferred Balance. The New Principal Balance less the Deferred Balance shall be
referred to as the “Interest Bearing Principal Balance” and this amount is $120,990.97. Interest at
the rate of 4.0000% will begin to accrue on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance as of JUNE 1,
2016 and the first new monthly payment on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance will be due on
JULY 1, 2016. Interest dueormreach monthly paymment - wil] ¢ lculated ¢ ltiplying the Interest
B and the interestrate in.efiget on and dividing the
re GHREnt 19

Months | I Sl 0 Payment
NOT OFETCIALL
avn?ent I 1o
Tﬂ . ] *
480 B000% S é@h;/g’}g 5 I %El% 7 J 120.64 07/01/2016
1 1 A
the Eake uounty Recorder!

* This includes an‘eserow shortage amount to bepaid over the first 60 month term. After your
modification sy, compleiesgescnowmpaymentspadjust at leastgannually accordance with
applicable law; therefore, the total monthly payment may change accordingly.
The above terims shall supersede any provisions to the contrarygingthe Loan Documents, including
but not limited to, provisions for an adjustable, step or simple interest rate.
Borrower agices todpay in full the Deferred Balance and any other amounts still owed under the
Loan Documents by the earliest of: (i) the date an interest in the Property is sold or transferred, (ii)
the date on which the entire Interest ancipal Balance is paid off, or (111} the Maturity Date.
B wer agrees that any partialy r e ts ot rincipal may be applied at Lender’s discretion
fus 1w Deferred Balance befove : g sugkipartial prepayment to« nounts due.
N swer: The DeferrediRaancemilbresult in a lump - due at the time of
lo 1y upon payo theydan. TroWe he funds to pay the
lu hen It fue, t { v loan against your
propeity. 1l uiail casc, e DOIMOWET IMdy [1dve 10 pay COiiiiiissioiis, iecs, aind expenses for the

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05202016_368 o3 [INHINENRANINGN

Page 3



arranging of the new loan. In addition, if the Borrower is unable to make the monthly payments or
the lump sum payment, the Borrower may lose the property and all equity through foreclosure.
Keep this in mind in deciding upon this modification. The fump sum payment on this loan is due
JUNE 1, 2056 or upon earlier payoff of the loan.

3. Loan Modification Terms.

This Agreement hereby modifies the following terms of the Loan Documents as described herein above as
follows:

A.

The current contractual due date has been changed from NOVEMBER 1, 2013 to JULY 1, 2016.
The first modified contractual due date is JULY 1, 2016.

B. The maturity date is JUNE 1, 2056.
C. The amount of Recoverable Expenses* to be capitalized will be U.S. $2,680.68.
*Recoverable Expenses may include, but are not limited to: Title, Attorney fees/costs,
BPO/Appraisal, and/or Property Preservation/Property Inspections.
D. Lender will forgive outstanding 1er Fees may include, but are not limited
to: Prior Deferred Inteteg, i
E. Lender will forgive g
F. Lender agrees
G.
H.
4. Additional
I agree tc
A. interest rate and the
change at any one
B. rences in the Loan
shall be read as
| be“charged on a 360-day
es will be computed by
iding the result by 365, and
r ofdays for which interest is then
ts, any automatic withdrawal of
payments (auto draf{ing
C. Funds for Escrow Items. [ will pay to Lender on the/day payments are due under the Loan
Documents as amended by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the “Funds”) to
Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05202016_368 o3 IV NG A P

Page 4



provide for payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can attain
priority over the Mortgage as a lien or encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold payments or
ground rents on the Property, if any; (¢) premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender
under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to
Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance premiums in accordance with the Loan
Documents; and (e) any community association dues, fees, and assessments that Lender requires to
be escrowed. These items are called “Escrow Items.” I shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices
of amounts to be paid under this Section 4.E. I shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless
Lender waives my obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items. Lender may waive my
obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items at any time. Any such waiver may
only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, | shall pay directly, when and where payable, the
amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if
Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period
as Lender may require. My obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts shall for all
purposes be deemed to be a covenant and Agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the
phrase “covenant and Agreement” is used in the Loan Documents. If I am obligated to pay Escrow
Items directly, pursuant to a waiver, and I fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender
may exercise its rights under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and |
shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to
any or all Escrow ltems at any time by a notice given in accordance with the Loan Documents, and,

| stratt-pay toEenderatt-Funds;and ! ts, that are then required

u
u F °

L f .,;[,lmmemnlasa,.‘ o permit Lender to
a dsgt i egi ateaSeilem res Act (“RESPA”™),
a ot Nﬁ?;:) mr@f&ﬁég =SPA. Lender shall
e
€
T

of Funds due qn the basis of current date nable estimates of

" Ehis b ecomentiis: ﬁepmpsméyvmf able law,
he Funds shatihve Iaﬂkﬂ@(lunﬂiy Rﬁ@ﬂfﬂﬂlf.are insured by a federal agency,

instrumentality, or entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so
insured) or in‘any Federal ' Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the'Eunds to pay the Escrow Items
no later than the time specified under RESPA _Lender shall not charge me for holding and applying
the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender
pays/me intereston the Funds and applicable law permits Lenderto make such|a charge. Unless an
agreement iShmade in writing or applicable law requires interest togbe paid on the Funds, Lender
shall not be required to pay me jany interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender and I can agree in
writing, howeaver, that interest shall be paid onthe Funds. Lender shall provide me, without charge,

an annual acc ing of the Funds as require (ESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held ip.esc as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to me
for theexcess funds in accordance WithsRESHA, If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as
defired under RESPA, Lender Shighniot slasequired by RESPA, and [ shall pay to Lender the

a t.necessary to make up ST a1 aordance with RESPA. n no more than 12
I lents. [f there is e ficiend funds held in escrow ned under RESPA,
L Nootify me as reqeifedibyskESPARARA [ shall pay to L« mount necessary to
m ficiency in accordanCevith- but in no € hly payments.

U wll of"all sums sectizdit promptly refund to
I i

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05202016_368 o3 (INMENMRATNIN
Page 5



If the Borrowers balance has been reduced as a result of this new Agreement, it is understood that
any credit life, accident and health, and involuntary unemployment insurance written in connection
with this loan has been cancelled, and that any refund of unearned premiums or charges made
because of the cancellation of such credit insurance is reflected in the amount due under this
Agreement. Exception: In the state of California, Life, A&H, and IUI insurance must be cancelled,
with refunds applied to the account prior to entry of the settlement transaction, even though there is
no reduction in balance as part of the settlement.

If this loan has “Monthly Add-On Premium” Credit Life or Credit Accident & Health Insurance
coverage, it is understood and agreed that the Borrowers acceptance of this Agreement will result in
the cancellation of the above-mentioned insurances.

If the Borrower’s home owners insurance should lapse, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage reserves the
right to place Lender Placed Insurance (LPI) on the account. If LPI is placed on the account the
monthly payment could increase. All other terms of the modification Agreement will not be affected
by the LPI and will remain in effect with accordance to this Agreement.

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s
prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Loan Documents. If Lender e‘(er01ses thls optlon Lender shall give Borrower notice of

a ' ie date the notice is
d e DOITOWEL (IUSL pdyed. N _oan Documents. If
B n@ﬁ}ulmﬂnflrlt& th er may invoke any
re itted by the Loan Documents without further no : Q Borrower.

If wer has a pay option qustabﬁate n1or1gage oan, lipon '® tion, the minimum
monthk ’Bl\nSoEgcmmtoIsyphe ogf will no longer be offered
and-that the monthly payments desgribed in th bo ent chedule ny modified Loan will
b¢ ,mlmmum%it& m m (z*ya%mammg term of the Loan.

If Borrower fails ta pay Lender the amount duc and owing or to pay.any monthly payment on the
dates above, Beirower shally sumender fhe Property to Lendenglf Borrower |fails or refuses to
surrender the Property to Lender, Lender may exercise any and all remedies to recover the Property
as may beavailable to Lender pursuant to its security interest and liea and applicable law. These
remedies mayninclude the recovery of reasonable attorney'spfeesactually incurred, plus legal
expenses and expenses for entering on the Property to make repairs in any foreclosure action filed
tg enforce Lender/lien. Lender's rights and“remedies extend only to the Property, and any action

related to the Propefty itself and not to recovery offany amount owed to Lender under the Note as
modified herein, which has been discharged in bankruptcy.

If included, the undersigned B&srom ackdowledge receipt and acceptance of the 1-4 Family
Modification Agreement Ride ' 5.

if undersigned erls) ¢ kjowledge receipt and e of the Notice of
S Hazard disclosuress) .

C \ "MENT: nsideration of the
ar b lome Mortgage, as
lender, limited power of attorney to correct and/or mmal all typographical or clerical errors

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05202016_368 936 IMUNRUIERATMAN

Page 6



discovered in the Modification Agreement required to be signed. In the event this limited power of
attorney is exercised, the undersigned will be notified and receive a copy of the document executed
or initialed on their behalf. This provision may not be used to modify the interest rate, modify the
term, modify the outstanding principal balance or modify the undersigned’s monthly principal and
interest payments as modified by this Agreement. Any of these specified changes must be executed
directly by the undersigned. This limited power of attorney shall automatically terminate in 120
days from the closing date of the undersigned’s Modification. Borrower agrees to make and execute
such other documents or papers as necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of
this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to their heirs,
executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

M. If the Borrower’s Loan is currently in foreclosure, the Lender will attempt to suspend or cancel the
foreclosure action upon receipt of the first payment according to this Agreement. Lender agrees to
suspend further collection efforts as long as Borrowers continue making the required payments
under this Agreement.

N. All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Loan Documents relating
to default in the making of payments under the Loan Documents shall also apply to default in the
making of the modified payments hereunder.

O. 1 trial period plan or
Q A {1dl NC DOrOWEr previgussy £ .
Document fs
P. 1 & L,oan has been registered with Mortgagee | title to the interests
2 . e 11 t e@ ?E A e l'c. S xercise any or all of
tl teTestss mcludmg, but not limited to, the rlght oreclosesand's Property and to take
any actio | FipisdiGenderieleging bithar limitegpwesieasing €0 canceling the Loan.

Q. lf = Loan Docth&tlg@vkrﬁ a%ux&m &ﬁﬁ‘kﬁdﬁ&!dn then Borrower agrees that as of

viodlﬁcatlon Effective Date, the right to borrow new funds under the home equity loan or line

of credit is terminated. Thi hat Borrower eannot obt Iditional advances and must make
payments accerding to thispA creement. Lenderpinay have previously ferminated or suspended the
right'to obtain additional advances under the home equity loan or line ofcredit,|and if so, Borrower
confirms and acknowledges that no additional advances ma; btaingds

R. Unless this " Agreement is executed without alteration and is signed and returned along with the
following documents/with the payment, if required, within 15 days from the date of this letter in the
enclosed, prepaidovernight envelope, 1t will beof no force or effect and the Loan will remain
subjeet to all existing terms and conditions provided in the Loan Documents. Upon receipt of a
properly executed Agreement, thistASree i 0, ill become effective on JUNE 1, 2016.

S. 1 e that'this Agreement witl<g the Lender is unabl! receive all necessary title
e nent(s), title insurancepi i 1d/ Ofs bordination Agreeme

T. E t.deliver to Wel 120 : M gage a properly ification Agreement

b 1 dog v a properly sigr 1 Agreement by this

d payments pursuant o the trial plan A other required pre-

n " modification. If the

Borrower returns properly signed modification Agreement by said date. payments pursuant to the

Wels Fargo Custom Non HAMP 0520201368 o3 INMHANRNRANEY

Page 7



loan modification Agreement are due as outlined in this modification Agreement. Wells Fargo
Home Mortgage may deny or cancel this loan modification Agreement if Borrower fails to make
the first payment due pursuant to this loan modification Agreement.

If the security property is an investment property or 2-4 unit principal residence: Borrower hereby
absolutely and unconditionally assigns and transfers to Lender all leases of the Property and all
security deposits made in connection with leases of the Property. Upon this assignment, Lender
shall have the right to modify, extend or terminate the existing leases and to execute new leases, in
Lender’s sole discretion. As used in this paragraph, the word “lease” shall mean “sublease” if the
Security Instrument is on a leasehold estate.

Borrower hereby absolutely and unconditionally assigns and transfers to Lender all the rents and
revenues (“Rents”) of the Property, regardless of to whom the Rents of the Property are payable.
Borrower authorizes Lender or Lender’s agents to collect the Rents, and agrees that each tenant of
the Property shall pay the Rents to Lender or Lender’s agents. However, Borrower shall receive the
Rents until (i) Lender has given Borrower notice of default under this Agreement, pursuant to
Section 22 of the Security Instrument, and (ii) Lender has given notice to the tenant(s) that the
Rents are to be paid to Lender or Lender’s agent. This assignment of Rents constitutes an absolute
assignment and not an assignment for additional security only.

If fa rer shall be held by
B: i enetit of Lender o oseapplic ired by the Security
In HQ ﬁtrl&e. | f the Property; (iii)

B an inpaid to Lender or
L N@d r’s i(@ AX! cable law provides
ot e Rents collected by Lender or Lender’s agents shall A first to the costs of

taking ’BhIS nd b At Props bue pmpgmty wisfincluding, but not limited to,
attorney’s fees m s, repaii and_maintenance costs,
insurafce prem1 g‘eé‘%%egné}mfy K&éé&g%fshe Property, and then to the sums
secured by the Securlty Instrument; (v) Lender, Lender’s agents or any judicially appointed receiver
shall be liable ccount [ ly those'Rents ally received 1'tvi) Lender shall be entitled to
have a receiveriappointeditortak efpossession offand manage thetProperty and collect the Rents and
profits derived from the Property without any showing as to the inadequacy of the Property as
security.

If] Rents of the Property are not sufficient to coven the costs of taking control of and managing
the Property and dollecting the Rents\any funds expended by Lender for such purposes shall
become indebicduess of Borrower to Lendersecured by the Sccurity Instrument pursuant to Section

9 of the Security Instrument.
@“’80

Borrower represents and warrants\thiduBorrovierlias not executed any prior assignment of the Rents
an 3 performed, and wi 5 t that would prevent Le from exercising its

rig fer this paragraph.

L« d agents or a7 hicially\eppointed receiver. shall ired to enter upon,

tal r_maintain the ¥ mﬂﬂ?\ tore or after givi fault to Borrower.

H: L 2 indiciallv anno od o at any time when

a y ap; e 3 t or invalidate any
Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05202016_368 936 mmwm’mmmmm’mmw

Page 8



other right or remedy of Lender. This assignment of Rents of the Property shall terminate when all
the sums secured by the Security Instrument are paid in full.

Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender’s successors and assigns, to share Borrower information
including, but not limited to (i) name, address, and telephone number, (ii) Social Security Number,
(iii) credit score, (iv) income, (v) payment history, (vi) account balances and activity, including
information about my modification or foreclosure relief programs, with Third Parties that can assist
Lender and Borrower in obtaining a foreclosure prevention alternative, or otherwise provide
support services related to Borrower’s loan. For purposes of this section, Third Parties include a
counseling agency, state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar entity, any insurer, guarantor,
or servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower’s loan or any other mortgage loan secured
by the Property on which Borrower is obligated, or to any companies that perform support services
to them in connection with Borrower’s loan.

. Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning mortgage assistance
relating to Borrower’s loan including the trial period plan to modify Borrower’s loan, at any
telephone number, including mobile telephone number, or email address Borrower has provided to
Lender or Third Parties,

By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by text messaging. [J

All Borrow aila dawc s Aagiclincig il Y as the borrowers’
name appe umentemg C 10t be accepted and
another coj ecment will be sent to the Borrower to be si

By signing al ormv'egs)c:sl‘ny E\E'e!dg!\%egl!t in its'e

know and under ’lﬂhﬁsmam‘iem&sf
Agreement kaowingly and_voluptarjly. szgnmg bel
described of every page uigajiuﬁe ounty

I affirm, under the penalties of perjury that | have taken reasonable careto reda
. -~
number in this document, unless required by law £l 2abe - o]

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05202016_368

g?‘vﬂ,s%

/NDIANR,

Page 9

COI’

erey

hgyf!l B

agree (

H

, that all Borrowers
wers enter into this
'rms and conditions

tach Social Security

o3 [INEMMERERRITH



ereof, T h e%ee& Aégnent El : ’ : ':

Borr “er«nqrﬁmm BRAWN Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

stateor  TAMUUDIS

COUNTY OF Col—

Before me, the und‘i.lgigned a Notary Public, in arﬂ for 5a|d%uti;md State,
this day of . personally appeared

MICHELLE D BROWN, said person being over the age of 18 years, and acknowledged the execution of the
foregoing instrument

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ATONYA GOLDSMITH
OHicial Seal
“ublic - State of lilinols
sioh Expires Jun 11, 2018

Wells Fargo Custom Nen HAMP 05202016_368 936 TEHERRERRMATT
Page 10



In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Elizabete Gizaw ¥ ;ZLTJ / b

By: {print name) vice Fresigent Loan Documentation (#zn) Date
(title)
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

STATE OF%‘ bﬁsp%ﬂ COUNTY OF _ 12% é'é fﬁ

The. in ;umem was acknowledge ‘/before me this / 7’ ﬁ?"/é by
L) /Znbote frizaw the
Vice President Loan Documentation of  WELLS FARGO BANK, NA.

a___ \lice President Loan Documentation , on behalf of said company.

@/mﬂ, ,
Notary Fubl ( Document

Printed Nan Tryef NOFP OFFIC

My commission & TW the P

THIS DOC: V1 LNT WASRREIARKeBC ounty Recorder!
DARLA CAZARES

WELLS FARGO BANK. N.A.

3476 STATEV IEW B TACH

FORT MILL. §€ 20715

C MITCHELL
- MINNESOTA
XPIRES 01/31/19

Wells Fargo Customn Non HAMP 05202016_368 936 [mammﬁmﬂwmmw
Page 11



EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): MICHELLE D BROWN
LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE IN LAKE COUNTY, IN THE STATE OF INDIANA,
TO-WIT:

THE EAST 12 1/2 FEET OF LOT 26, AND THE WEST 25 FEET OF LOT 21, IN BLOCK 3, IN
CAROLINE HOHMAN'S 2ND ADDITION, TO THE CITY OF HAMMOND, AS PER PLAT
THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2, PAGE 9; IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF
LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 584 SIBLEY ST, HAMMOND, INDIANA 46320

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05202016_368 o3¢ SRR ERAI
Page 12



Date: JUNE 2, 2016
Loan Number: (scan barcode)
Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,

Borrower;: MICHELLE D BROWN
Property Address: 584 SIBLEY ST, HAMMOND, INDIANA 46320

NOTICE OF NO ORALAGREEMENTS

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANEOUS OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES. THERE
ARE NO ORALAGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

Receipt of Nafice. The undersigned hereby admit to having each received and read a copy of this Notice on or
before execupfon of the Loan Agreement. "Loan Agreement” means one or mere promises, promissory notes.
ndertakings. security agreements, deeds of trust or other documents, or commitments, or any
f those actions o docupfNts, pursemt to which a financial institution loans or delays repayment of or
or delpy repblynfent of monky, g 0:‘ any other thing of value or to otherwise extend credit or make

apcommddati ', ) | \
%Y AL AL N ) ‘ A<M A'eW

T py

Bafrowef:

MICHELL!

Document 1s
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05202016_368 o3¢ I IAMIEIE R WaN
Page 13



